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CIP Background 
Expenditure history/projections 

Process 
Budgeting activities 

Project evaluation/prioritization 

Budget development 

Major Projects 

Summary 

 



3  

2-Year planned spending - $514.5 million 

Over 90% proposed for Infrastructure Reliability 
work 

Aging infrastructure - $235 M 

PCCP rehabilitation - $92 M 

Seismic upgrades - $42 M  

Other infrastructure improvements - $96 M 

Prioritized to maintain reliability & comply with 
regulations 

Highlights 
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(Adjusted to Current $) 
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Treatment 

Improvements, 

ORP 

System Expansion 

to Receive SWP 

Colorado River Aqueduct 

Original Construction 

CRA 

Expansion 

Diamond Valley Lake,  Inland 

Feeder, Oxidation Retrofit (ORP) 
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Programs 12 

Appropriations 70 

Projects 345* 

* Excluding Minor Capital Projects 
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Average Variance: 25% 

* Actual costs do not include PVID 

and Delta Island land purchases 
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Weymouth Plant 
1948 
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Weymouth Plant 
1965 
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Weymouth Plant 
2003 
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Weymouth Plant 
2016 
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Sepulveda 

Feeder 
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Sepulveda 

Feeder 
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Project 
Proposals 

Biennial Budget 

Monthly Board 
Actions 

MWD 
Board of 
Directors 

General 
Manager 

CIP   
Steering 

Committee 

COO, CFO, CAO 
Group Mgrs. 

CIP 
Evaluation 

Team 

WSO, WRM 
ES, CFO, RP, IT, 
Environmental 
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Justification  
Delivery Reliability 

Regulatory Compliance 

Supply Reliability 

Business Operations 

Project Directives 
Compliance Notices 

Board Actions 

Potential Service Disruption 

Cost efficiency & productivity 

Risk Multiplier 
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Planned spending comparison - 2016/18 vs. 2018/20 

0

20

40

60

80

100

2016/18 Biennial Budget 2018/20 Biennial Budget

$
 M

ill
io

n
s 



16  

       

CASTAIC LAKE 

GARVEY 
RESERVOIR 

LIVE OAK 
RESERVOIR 

SILVER
WOOD 
LAKE 

LAKE PERRIS 

DIAMOND VALLEY 
LAKE 

LAKE SKINNER 

LAKE MATHEWS 
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  Project Description 
2 - Year 

Estimate 

Total Project 
Estimate 
(non-escalated) 

Main Pump Reliability - Pumps, 
Motors, Valves, Auxiliary Systems 

$ 17 million $ 185 million 

Main Pump Power Cables $ 14 million $ 42 million 

Pumping Plant Sump Systems $  11 million $ 29 million 

Water Distribution Systems $   9 million $ 19 million 

Other CRA projects $  50.7 million - 

CRA Total $101.7 million - 
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Planned work 
Replace electrical cables 
that power main pumps at 
all 5 pumping plants 

Estimated cost 
$42 million 

Junction box 

Leaking cable 

connectors 
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Planned work 
Replace sump system at all 5 pumping plants 

Estimated cost 
$29 million 

Corroded 

Sump Pipe Pinhole 

Leak 
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Planned work 
Refurbish 
pumps, 
motors, 
discharge 
valves, 
overhead 
cranes, 
auxiliary 
systems at all 
5 pumping 
plants 

Estimated cost 
$185 million 


